

November 28, 2025

Dear ECD Director,

At its November 19, 2025 meeting, the Alabama 9-1-1 Board of Directors unanimously approved the following distributions:

Source of Funds	Amount
FY2025 Unclaimed Cost Recovery Funds	\$217,505.91
FY2025 Interest Income in Revenue Account	\$114,201.17
TOTAL	\$331,707.08

These allocations are based on population data effective October 1, 2024, as provided by the Center for Business and Economic Research at the University of Alabama. Detailed calculations are included on the following pages. Funds will be transferred to your account on November 28, 2025, in two separate transactions due to differing source accounts.

For questions, please contact our office at 334-440-7911.

Sincerely,



Leah Missildine, MPA, ENP
Executive Director

FY2025 Unclaimed Cost Recovery Declaration				
ECD	Population operative 10.01.2024	Percent of State's Population	Population Distribution	
			\$	217,505.91
Adamsville ECD	4,172	0.0817%	\$	177.63
Auburn ECD	82,025	1.6057%	\$	3,492.42
Autauga ECD	60,342	1.1812%	\$	2,569.21
Baldwin ECD	253,507	4.9625%	\$	10,793.70
Barbour ECD	24,585	0.4813%	\$	1,046.77
Bessemer ECD	25,037	0.4901%	\$	1,066.01
Bibb ECD	21,868	0.4281%	\$	931.09
Birmingham ECD	196,702	3.8505%	\$	8,375.08
Blount ECD	72,334	1.4160%	\$	3,079.80
Bullock ECD	9,897	0.1937%	\$	421.39
Butler ECD	18,382	0.3598%	\$	782.66
Calhoun ECD	116,429	2.2791%	\$	4,957.26
Chambers ECD	34,079	0.6671%	\$	1,451.00
Cherokee ECD	25,666	0.5024%	\$	1,092.79
Chilton ECD	46,431	0.9089%	\$	1,976.92
Choctaw ECD	12,252	0.2398%	\$	521.66
Clarke ECD	22,337	0.4373%	\$	951.05
Clay ECD	14,111	0.2762%	\$	600.81
Cleburne ECD	15,639	0.3061%	\$	665.87
Coffee ECD	26,017	0.5093%	\$	1,107.74
Colbert ECD	58,361	1.1424%	\$	2,484.87
Conecuh ECD	11,174	0.2187%	\$	475.76
Coosa ECD	10,268	0.2010%	\$	437.19
Covington ECD	37,952	0.7429%	\$	1,615.90
Crenshaw ECD	13,101	0.2565%	\$	557.81
Cullman ECD	92,016	1.8012%	\$	3,917.81
Dale ECD	42,728	0.8364%	\$	1,819.25
Daleville ECD	4,926	0.0964%	\$	209.74
Dallas ECD	36,165	0.7079%	\$	1,539.82
DeKalb ECD	57,612	1.1278%	\$	2,452.98
Elmore ECD	90,441	1.7704%	\$	3,850.75
Enterprise ECD	30,271	0.5926%	\$	1,288.86
Escambia ECD	36,558	0.7156%	\$	1,556.55
Etowah ECD	103,241	2.0210%	\$	4,395.75
Fayette ECD	15,967	0.3126%	\$	679.84
Fort Payne ECD	14,957	0.2928%	\$	636.83

FY2025 Interest Income - Revenue Account				
ECD	Population operative 10.01.2024	Percent of State's Population	Population Distribution	
			\$	114,201.17
Adamsville ECD	4,172	0.0817%	\$	93.27
Auburn ECD	82,025	1.6057%	\$	1,833.69
Autauga ECD	60,342	1.1812%	\$	1,348.96
Baldwin ECD	253,507	4.9625%	\$	5,667.22
Barbour ECD	24,585	0.4813%	\$	549.60
Bessemer ECD	25,037	0.4901%	\$	559.71
Bibb ECD	21,868	0.4281%	\$	488.86
Birmingham ECD	196,702	3.8505%	\$	4,397.33
Blount ECD	72,334	1.4160%	\$	1,617.05
Bullock ECD	9,897	0.1937%	\$	221.25
Butler ECD	18,382	0.3598%	\$	410.93
Calhoun ECD	116,429	2.2791%	\$	2,602.80
Chambers ECD	34,079	0.6671%	\$	761.85
Cherokee ECD	25,666	0.5024%	\$	573.77
Chilton ECD	46,431	0.9089%	\$	1,037.98
Choctaw ECD	12,252	0.2398%	\$	273.90
Clarke ECD	22,337	0.4373%	\$	499.35
Clay ECD	14,111	0.2762%	\$	315.46
Cleburne ECD	15,639	0.3061%	\$	349.61
Coffee ECD	26,017	0.5093%	\$	581.62
Colbert ECD	58,361	1.1424%	\$	1,304.68
Conecuh ECD	11,174	0.2187%	\$	249.80
Coosa ECD	10,268	0.2010%	\$	229.54
Covington ECD	37,952	0.7429%	\$	848.43
Crenshaw ECD	13,101	0.2565%	\$	292.88
Cullman ECD	92,016	1.8012%	\$	2,057.04
Dale ECD	42,728	0.8364%	\$	955.20
Daleville ECD	4,926	0.0964%	\$	110.12
Dallas ECD	36,165	0.7079%	\$	808.48
DeKalb ECD	57,612	1.1278%	\$	1,287.93
Elmore ECD	90,441	1.7704%	\$	2,021.83
Enterprise ECD	30,271	0.5926%	\$	676.72
Escambia ECD	36,558	0.7156%	\$	817.26
Etowah ECD	103,241	2.0210%	\$	2,307.98
Fayette ECD	15,967	0.3126%	\$	356.95
Fort Payne ECD	14,957	0.2928%	\$	334.37

FY2025 Unclaimed Cost Recovery Declaration			
ECD	Population operative 10.01.2024	Percent of State's Population	Population Distribution
Franklin ECD	31,802	0.6225%	\$ 1,354.05
Gardendale ECD	16,096	0.3151%	\$ 685.33
Geneva ECD	26,988	0.5283%	\$ 1,149.08
Greene ECD	7,341	0.1437%	\$ 312.56
Hale ECD	14,888	0.2914%	\$ 633.89
Henry ECD	17,899	0.3504%	\$ 762.10
Homewood ECD	27,758	0.5434%	\$ 1,181.87
Hoover ECD	92,448	1.8097%	\$ 3,936.21
Houston ECD	110,034	2.1540%	\$ 4,684.98
Hueytown ECD	16,202	0.3172%	\$ 689.84
Irondale ECD	13,526	0.2648%	\$ 575.90
Jackson ECD	53,467	1.0466%	\$ 2,276.49
Jefferson ECD	210,013	4.1111%	\$ 8,941.83
Lamar ECD	13,661	0.2674%	\$ 581.65
Lauderdale ECD	96,814	1.8952%	\$ 4,122.10
Lawrence ECD	33,502	0.6558%	\$ 1,426.43
Lee ECD	101,190	1.9808%	\$ 4,308.42
Limestone ECD	114,654	2.2444%	\$ 4,881.68
Lowndes ECD	9,717	0.1902%	\$ 413.73
Macon ECD	18,370	0.3596%	\$ 782.15
Madison ECD	412,600	8.0768%	\$ 17,567.49
Marengo ECD	18,684	0.3657%	\$ 795.52
Marion ECD	29,244	0.5725%	\$ 1,245.14
Marshall ECD	100,756	1.9723%	\$ 4,289.94
Midfield ECD	4,960	0.0971%	\$ 211.18
Mobile ECD	411,640	8.0580%	\$ 17,526.61
Monroe ECD	19,229	0.3764%	\$ 818.72
MontgomeryCi ECD	195,287	3.8228%	\$ 8,314.84
MontgomeryCo ECD	29,693	0.5813%	\$ 1,264.25
Morgan ECD	125,133	2.4495%	\$ 5,327.85
Mountain Brook ECD	21,737	0.4255%	\$ 925.51
Perry ECD	7,738	0.1515%	\$ 329.46
Pickens ECD	18,688	0.3658%	\$ 795.69
Pike ECD	33,137	0.6487%	\$ 1,410.89
Pleasant Grove ECD	9,390	0.1838%	\$ 399.80
Randolph ECD	22,786	0.4460%	\$ 970.17
Russell ECD	58,744	1.1499%	\$ 2,501.17

FY2025 Interest Income - Revenue Account			
ECD	Population operative 10.01.2024	Percent of State's Population	Population Distribution
Franklin ECD	31,802	0.6225%	\$ 710.94
Gardendale ECD	16,096	0.3151%	\$ 359.83
Geneva ECD	26,988	0.5283%	\$ 603.32
Greene ECD	7,341	0.1437%	\$ 164.11
Hale ECD	14,888	0.2914%	\$ 332.83
Henry ECD	17,899	0.3504%	\$ 400.14
Homewood ECD	27,758	0.5434%	\$ 620.54
Hoover ECD	92,448	1.8097%	\$ 2,066.70
Houston ECD	110,034	2.1540%	\$ 2,459.84
Hueytown ECD	16,202	0.3172%	\$ 362.20
Irondale ECD	13,526	0.2648%	\$ 302.38
Jackson ECD	53,467	1.0466%	\$ 1,195.27
Jefferson ECD	210,013	4.1111%	\$ 4,694.90
Lamar ECD	13,661	0.2674%	\$ 305.40
Lauderdale ECD	96,814	1.8952%	\$ 2,164.30
Lawrence ECD	33,502	0.6558%	\$ 748.95
Lee ECD	101,190	1.9808%	\$ 2,262.13
Limestone ECD	114,654	2.2444%	\$ 2,563.12
Lowndes ECD	9,717	0.1902%	\$ 217.23
Macon ECD	18,370	0.3596%	\$ 410.67
Madison ECD	412,600	8.0768%	\$ 9,223.78
Marengo ECD	18,684	0.3657%	\$ 417.69
Marion ECD	29,244	0.5725%	\$ 653.76
Marshall ECD	100,756	1.9723%	\$ 2,252.43
Midfield ECD	4,960	0.0971%	\$ 110.88
Mobile ECD	411,640	8.0580%	\$ 9,202.32
Monroe ECD	19,229	0.3764%	\$ 429.87
MontgomeryCi ECD	195,287	3.8228%	\$ 4,365.69
MontgomeryCo ECD	29,693	0.5813%	\$ 663.79
Morgan ECD	125,133	2.4495%	\$ 2,797.38
Mountain Brook ECD	21,737	0.4255%	\$ 485.94
Perry ECD	7,738	0.1515%	\$ 172.99
Pickens ECD	18,688	0.3658%	\$ 417.78
Pike ECD	33,137	0.6487%	\$ 740.79
Pleasant Grove ECD	9,390	0.1838%	\$ 209.92
Randolph ECD	22,786	0.4460%	\$ 509.39
Russell ECD	58,744	1.1499%	\$ 1,313.24

FY2025 Unclaimed Cost Recovery Declaration

ECD	Population operative 10.01.2024	Percent of State's Population	Population Distribution
Shelby ECD	203,550	3.9846%	\$ 8,666.65
St. Clair ECD	93,417	1.8287%	\$ 3,977.46
Sumter ECD	11,727	0.2296%	\$ 499.31
Talladega ECD	81,132	1.5882%	\$ 3,454.40
Tallapoosa ECD	40,677	0.7963%	\$ 1,731.93
Tarrant ECD	5,833	0.1142%	\$ 248.35
Tuscaloosa ECD	237,373	4.6467%	\$ 10,106.75
Vestavia Hills ECD	38,020	0.7443%	\$ 1,618.80
Walker ECD	64,796	1.2684%	\$ 2,758.85
Washington ECD	15,022	0.2941%	\$ 639.60
Wilcox ECD	9,944	0.1947%	\$ 423.39
Winston ECD	23,611	0.4622%	\$ 1,005.30
	5,108,468	100.0000%	\$ 217,505.91

FY2025 Interest Income - Revenue Account

ECD	Population operative 10.01.2024	Percent of State's Population	Population Distribution
Shelby ECD	203,550	3.9846%	\$ 4,550.41
St. Clair ECD	93,417	1.8287%	\$ 2,088.36
Sumter ECD	11,727	0.2296%	\$ 262.16
Talladega ECD	81,132	1.5882%	\$ 1,813.73
Tallapoosa ECD	40,677	0.7963%	\$ 909.35
Tarrant ECD	5,833	0.1142%	\$ 130.40
Tuscaloosa ECD	237,373	4.6467%	\$ 5,306.54
Vestavia Hills ECD	38,020	0.7443%	\$ 849.95
Walker ECD	64,796	1.2684%	\$ 1,448.53
Washington ECD	15,022	0.2941%	\$ 335.82
Wilcox ECD	9,944	0.1947%	\$ 222.30
Winston ECD	23,611	0.4622%	\$ 527.83
	5,108,468	100.0000%	\$ 114,201.17